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France 10/18ll https://www.lisez.com/1018/16 x x

France 1001 Nuits https://www.fayard.fr/1001-nuits x

France 2024 Éditions https://www.editions2024.com/ x x

France 3oeil https://www.letogames.com/ x

Quebec 400 Coups (Les) https://www.editions400coups.com/foreign-rights x

France 404 Éditions https://www.lisez.com/404-editions/24 x x

France ABC Melody www.abcmelody.com x

France Actes Sud http://www.actes-sud.fr x x

France Actes Sud Junior https://www.actes-sud-junior-foreignrights.com/ x x

France Adverbum https://www.adverbum.fr/ x x

France Agence littéraire CGR http://agencelitteraire-cgr.com x x x

France Ah! Agathe Hennig Livres Jeunesse http://ah-editions.com x

Switzerland Aire (L') www.editions-aire.ch x

France Akinomé https://www.editions-akinome.com/ x x

France Albin Michel www.albin-michel.fr x x

France Albin Michel Jeunesse https://www.albin-michel.fr/jeunesse x x x

France Albin Michel Pratique https://www.albin-michel.fr/pratique x

Belgium Alice Éditions https://www.alice-editions.be/ x

France Alisio http://www.alisio.fr x

France Allary Éditions https://allary-editions.fr/ x x x

France Amaterra http://www.amaterra.fr x

Algeria Apic https://www.facebook.com/apiceditions/ x x

France Arènes (Les) https://arenes.fr/ x x x x x

France Arléa https://www.arlea.fr/ x
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France Arthaud https://www.arthaud.fr/ x x

France Atelier Perrousseaux Éditeur http://www.adverbum.fr x x

France Au Diable Vauvert www.audiable.com x

France Autrement https://www.autrement.com/ x x

France Aux Forges de Vulcain https://www.auxforgesdevulcain.fr/ x x

France Avrils (Les) https://www.lesavrils.fr/ x

Switzerland Baconnière (La) www.editions-baconniere.ch x

France Balivernes www.balivernes.com x

France Bamboo http://www.bamboo.fr x x

France Bayard https://bayard-rights.com/ x x x

France Bayard Jeunesse http://www.bayard-jeunesse.com x x

Quebec Bayard Jeunesse Canada https://www.bayardjeunesse.ca/ x

France BD Kids https://www.bd-kids.com/ x

France Beaux-Arts de Paris http://www.beauxartsparis.fr x

France Belfond http://www.lisez.com/belfond/5 x x

France Belin https://www.belin-editeur.com/histoire-belin x

France Belles Lettres (Les) http://www.lesbelleslettres.com  x

France Beurre Salé https://www.editions-beurresale.com/ x

France Books and more (BAM) http://www.bamlitagency.com x x

France Booksagent http://www.booksagent.fr x x x x

France Boréalia http://borealia.eu x x

France Bragelonne http://www.bragelonne.fr x x

France Bruit du monde (Le) https://lebruitdumonde.com/ x

France Buchet-Chastel https://www.buchetchastel.fr/ x x x

France Cabane Bleue (La) https://editionslacabanebleue.com/ x

France Cafetière (La) www.lacafetiere.org/ x

France Calmann-Levy https://www.calmann-levy.fr/ x x x

Cambourakis https://www.cambourakis.com/ x x x

France Casterman https://www.casterman.com/Jeunesse x

France Cat on a book http://www.catonabook.com x x x

France Cavalier Bleu (Le) http://www.lecavalierbleu.com/ x
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France Charleston http://www.editionscharleston.fr x

France Chartterly https://www.lisez.com/chatterley/61 x

France Cherche Midi (Le) http://www.lisez.com/le-cherche-midi/33 x x x

France Christian Bourgois https://bourgoisediteur.fr/ x

France CNRS éditions http://www.cnrseditions.fr x x

France Cornélius https://www.cornelius.fr/ x

Algeria Dalimen https://www.facebook.com/EditionsDalimen/ x x x x

France Daniel Maghen https://www.danielmaghen-editions.com/ x x x

France Dargaud https://www.mediatoon-foreignrights.com x

France Découverte (La) http://www.editionsladecouverte.fr x

France Delachaux & Niestlé Jeunesse www.delachauxetniestle.com/thematique/jeunesse x

France Delcourt https://www.editions-delcourt.fr/ x

France Denoël www.denoel.fr x x x

France Didier Jeunesse https://didier-jeunesse.com/ x

France Dimanche Après-Midi (Un) http://www.undimancheapresmidi.fr x x

France Ducasse Edition https://fr.webedia-group.com x

France École des loisirs (L') http://www.ecoledesloisirs.com x

France Édi8 https://www.lisez.com x x x x

France Éditions Courtes et Longues http://www.cleditions.com x x x

France Éditions de l'Atelier (Les) http://www.editionsatelier.com x

France Éditions de l'Observatoire (Les) https://www.editions-observatoire.com/ x x

France Éditions de l'Olivier www.editionsdelolivier.fr x

Belgium Éditions de l'Université de Bruxelles https://www.editions-ulb.be/fr/ x

France Éditions des Eléphants (Les) https://www.les-editions-des-elephants.com/ x

France Éditions des Équateurs (Les) https://editionsdesequateurs.fr/ x x

France Éditions des Grandes Personnes (Les) https://www.editionsdesgrandespersonnes.com/ x

France Éditions DésIris http://www.adverbum.fr x x

France Éditions Diane de Sellier http://www.editionsdianedeselliers.com x x

France Éditions du Faubourg https://editionsdufaubourg.fr/ x x x

France Éditions du Ricochet https://www.editionsduricochet.com/ x

France Éditions Finitude http://www.finitude.fr x
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France Éditions Grégoriennes http://www.adverbum.fr x

France Éditions Imago https://www.editions-imago.fr/ x

Marocco Éditions le Fennec https://lefennec.com/ x x x x

France Éditions MF www.editions-mf.com x x

France Éditions Monelle Hayot https://www.editions-monelle-hayot.com/ x

France Éditions n°1 http://www.calmann-levy.fr x x

France Éditions Passiflore http://www.editions-passiflore.com x

France Éditions Tallandier www.tallandier.com/ x x x

France Éditions Verdier https://editions-verdier.fr/ x x

France EHESS http://editions.ehess.fr/ x

France Élan Vert (L') https://www.elanvert.fr/ x

France Emmanuelle Collas éditions https://www.emmanuelle-collas-editions.com/ x

Marocco En Toutes Lettres https://etlettres.com x

France Escales (Les) http://www.lisez.com/les-escales/22 x x

France Eyrolles https://www.editions-eyrolles.com/ x x x

France Fabrique (La) https://lafabrique.fr/ x

France Fayard www.fayard.fr x x

France First Éditions https://www.lisez.com/first-editions/28 x

France Flammarion www.editions.flammarion.com/Professionnels/Foreign-rights x x

France Flammarion Jeunesse https://www.flammarion-jeunesse.fr/ x

France Fleurus https://www.fleuruseditions.com/ x x

France Fleuve Éditions http://www.lisez.com/fleuve-editions/17 x

France Florence Giry https://florencegiryagency.com/ x x x x

France Fontaine O Livres http://www.fontaineolivres.com x x x x x

France Fourmis Rouges (Les) https://editionslesfourmisrouges.com/ x

Algeria Frantz Fanon https://editionsfrantzfanon.com/ x x

France Gallimard www.gallimard.fr x x

France Gallimard BD https://www.gallimard-bd.fr/ x

France Gallimard jeunesse www.gallimard-jeunesse.fr/ x x

France Gallimard Livre d'Art www.gallimard.fr/Catalogue/GALLIMARD/Livres-d-Art x

France Gallimard Loisirs https://www.gallimard.fr/ x
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France Glénat www.glenat.com x

France Grasset https://www.grasset.fr/foreign-rights x x

France Grasset Jeunesse http://www.grasset.fr x

France Grenade (La) http://www.editions-jclattes.fr/livres-la-grenade x x

Quebec Groupe Fides https://editionsfides.com/ x x x

France Groupe Piktos http://www.piktos.fr x

France Gründ https://www.lisez.com/grund/29 x

France Gulf Stream https://gulfstream.fr/ x x

Lebanon Hachette Antoine www.hachette-antoine.com/ x x x x

France Hachette Jeunesse https://hachette-jeunesse.com/ x

France Hachette Romans https://www.hachetteromans.fr/ x x x

France Hannele & Associates http://www.hanneleandassociates.fr x

France Hatier https://www.editions-hatier.fr/ x x

Switzerland Hélice Hélas www.helicehelas.org x x

France Hélium http://www.helium-editions.fr x

France Heloïse Dormesson http://www.lisez.com/heloise-dormesson/42 x

Switzerland Helvetiq https://helvetiq.com/ch x x x

France Hermann http://www.editions-hermann.fr x x

France Hors Collections https://www.lisez.com/hors-collection/13 x

France Humanoïdes Associés (Les) www.humano.com x

France Humensciences https://www.humensciences.com/ x

France Humensis https://humensis.com/ x x

France Iconoclaste (L') https://editions-iconoclaste.fr/ x x

France JC Lattès https://www.editions-jclattes.fr/ x x

France Julliard https://www.lisez.com/julliard/1 x

France Jungle www.editions-jungle.com x

France Kero https://www.calmann-levy.fr/livres-kero/ x x

France Kilowatt https://kilowatteditions.wordpress.com/ x x

France Kurokawa http://www.kurokawa.fr x

France Larousse https://www.editions-larousse.fr/foreign-rights x x x

France Laura Karatoyov https://meet.boomerangapp.com/lester.agency x x x x x
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France Le Dilettante (Le) http://www.ledilettante.com x

France Leduc http://www.editionsleduc.com x x x x

France Liana Levi www.lianalevi.fr x x

France Libella http://www.libella.fr/ x x

France Libretto http://www.editionslibretto.fr x x

France Little Urban https://www.little-urban.fr/ x

France Livres du Dragon d'Or (Les) https://www.lisez.com/les-livres-du-dragon-dor/23 x x

France Lonely Planet http://www.lisez.com/lonely-planet/7 x

Quebec Lux Éditeur https://luxediteur.com/foreign-rights/ x x

Belgium M.E.O https://www.meo-editions.be/ x

France MAGE https://mage-editions.com/ x

France Maison Georges  www.maison-georges.com x

France Maloine http://www.maloine.fr x

France Mame https://www.mameeditions.com/ x x

France Mango https://www.mangoeditions.com/ x

France Manuella Éditions www.manuella-editions.fr x x

France Marabulles http://www.marabout.com x

France Marcel et Joachim https://www.marceletjoachim.fr/ x

France Marchialy https://www.editions-marchialy.fr/les-livres/ x

France Martinière (La) https://www.editionsdelamartiniere.fr/ x x x x

France Martinière Jeunesse (La) https://www.editionsdelamartiniere.fr/jeunesse/ x

France Masque (Le) www.editions-jclattes.fr/livres-le-masque x

France Max Milo https://maxmilo.com/ x x x

France Mazarine https://www.fayard.fr/mazarine x x

France MeMo Éditions https://www.editions-memo.fr/ x

France Mercure de France www.mercuredefrance.fr x

France Mialet-Barrault https://www.mialetbarrault.fr/ x x

France Michel Lafon Publishing www.michel-lafon.fr x x x x x

France Mijade https://www.mijade.be/ x x

France Nathan https://editions.nathan.fr/ x

France NiL http://www.laffont.fr x x
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France Noir sur Blanc https://www.leseditionsnoirsurblanc.fr/ x x x

France NordSud http://www.editionsnordsud.com x

France Nouveau Monde www.nouveau-monde.net x x x x

France Nouvel Attila http://www.lenouvelattila.fr/ x x x

France Odile Jacob www.odilejacob.fr x x x x

France Okidokid https://okidokid.fr/realisations/ x

Lebanon Orient des Livres (L') www.lorientdeslivres.com x x

France P.O.L Éditeur www.pol-editeur.fr x

France Palomita https://editions-palomita.com/ x

France Palomita  www.editions-palomita.com x

France Partie (La) http://www.lapartie.fr x x

France Passés/Composés https://passes-composes.com/ x x x

France Pastel http://www.ecoledesloisirs.fr x

France Pastèque BD (La) https://www.lapasteque.com/bandes-dessinees x

France Pauvert https://www.fayard.fr/pauvert x

France Payot & Rivages www.payot-rivages.fr x x x

France Pera https://editions-pera.fr/ x

France Père Fouettard www.perefouettard.fr x

France Perrin https://www.lisez.com/perrin/26 x

France Phébus http://www.libella.fr x x

France Philéas http://www.lisez.com/phileas/48 x x

France PKJ http://www.lisez.com/pocket-jeunesse/18 x

France Play Bac http://www.playbac.fr x x x

France Plon https://www.lisez.com/plon/21 x x

France Plumes de Bourdon https://www.plumesdebourdon.com/ x

France Pluriel https://www.fayard.fr/pluriel x

France Pocket http://www.lisez.com/pocket/15 x x

France Pommier (Le) https://www.editions-lepommier.fr/ x x

France Poule qui Pond (La) https://www.lapoulequipond.fr x

France Poulpe fictions https://www.lisez.com/poulpe-fictions/30 x x

France Presse de la Cité https://www.lisez.com/presses-de-la-cite/livres/6 x
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France Presses de Sciences Po http://www.pressesdesciencespo.fr x

Switzerland
Presses Polytechniques et universitaires 

romandes - EPFL PRESS
http://www.epflpress.org x

France Presses Universitaires de France http://www.puf.com x

France Prisma https://www.prismamedia.com/marques/editions-prisma/ x x

France Que Sais-je ? https://www.quesaisje.com/catalogue x

Quebec Québec Amérique https://www.quebec-amerique.com/foreignrights x x x x

France Quidam http://www.quidamediteur.com x

France Rageot http://www.rageot.fr x

France Récamier http://www.lisez.com/editions-recamier/60 x x

France Robert Laffont https://www.lisez.com/robert-laffont/2 x x x x

France Ronds dans l'O (Des) www.desrondsdanslo.com x x

France Rouergue (Le) https://www.lerouergue.com/ x x

France Rue de l'Échiquier www.ruedelechiquier.net x x x

France Rue du Monde http://www.ruedumonde.fr/ x

France Rustica https://www.rusticaeditions.com/ x x

France Sabine Wespieser http://www.swediteur.com x

Lebanon Samir Éditeur https://samirediteur.com/ x

France Sarbacane https://editions-sarbacane.com/ x x

France SD Foreign Rights Sarah Daumerie www.facebook.com/sarahdaumerie x x

France Secret d'Étoiles https://www.secretdetoiles.com/ x

France Seghers http://www.lisez.com/seghers/4 x x

France Séguier http://www.editions-seguier.fr x x x

France Sens Dessus Dessous https://www.sens-dessus-dessous-editions.fr/ x

France Seuil (Le) https://www.seuil.com/ x x x

France Slalom https://www.lisez.com/slalom/12 x x

Switzerland Slatkine www.slatkine.com x x x x x

France Solar https://www.lisez.com/solar/9 x

France Soleil http://www.editions-soleil.fr/ x

France Stock http://www.editions-stock.fr x x

France Sureau Éditions (Le) http://www.adverbum.fr x

http://www.pressesdesciencespo.fr/
http://www.epflpress.org/
http://www.puf.com/
https://www.quesaisje.com/catalogue
https://www.quebec-amerique.com/foreignrights
http://www.quidamediteur.com/
http://www.rageot.fr/
http://www.lisez.com/editions-recamier/60
https://www.lisez.com/robert-laffont/2
http://www.desrondsdanslo.com/
https://www.lerouergue.com/
http://www.ruedelechiquier.net/
http://www.ruedumonde.fr/
https://www.rusticaeditions.com/
http://www.swediteur.com/
https://samirediteur.com/
https://editions-sarbacane.com/
http://www.facebook.com/sarahdaumerie
https://www.secretdetoiles.com/
http://www.lisez.com/seghers/4
http://www.editions-seguier.fr/
https://www.sens-dessus-dessous-editions.fr/
https://www.lisez.com/slalom/12
http://www.slatkine.com/
https://www.lisez.com/solar/9
http://www.editions-soleil.fr/
http://www.editions-stock.fr/
http://www.adverbum.fr/


Country Company Website  Literature

Humanities, 

General non-

fiction

Comics

Children's 

book, Young 

adult 

 Art, Hobby, 

Lifestyle 

France Sylvain Coissard Agency x

France Table Ronde (La) http://www.editionslatableronde.fr x x x

France Tana https://www.lisez.com/tana/27 x x

France Tête Ailleurs (La) www.lateteailleurs.org x

France Thierry Magnier www.editions-thierry-magnier-foreignrights.com/ x x

France Tiphaine Le Roux x x

France Tourbillon https://www.editions-tourbillon.fr/ x

France Tripode (Le) https://le-tripode.net/ x x

France Ttipi Agency http://www.ttipiagency.com x

France Ulisse Éditions https://www.ulisseditions.com/ x

France Univers Poche www.universpoche.com x x x

France Urban Comics https://www.urban-comics.com/ x

France Vagnon https://www.vagnon.fr/ x x

Belgium Versant Sud Jeunesse http://www.versant-sud.com/jeunesse x

France Vial Editions https://www.editionsvial.com/ x

France Vigot Éditions https://www.vigotmaloine.com/ x x x

France Voges Foreign Rights www.vogesforeignrights.com x x x

France Volte (La) https://lavolte.net/ x

France XO Éditions http://www.xoeditions.com x x x x

with the support of 

http://www.editionslatableronde.fr/
https://www.lisez.com/tana/27
http://www.lateteailleurs.org/
http://www.editions-thierry-magnier-foreignrights.com/
https://www.editions-tourbillon.fr/
http://www.ttipiagency.com/
https://www.ulisseditions.com/
http://www.universpoche.com/
https://www.vagnon.fr/
http://www.versant-sud.com/jeunesse
https://www.editionsvial.com/
https://www.vigotmaloine.com/
http://www.vogesforeignrights.com/
http://www.xoeditions.com/

